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TAXLOT #3-2E-09D -01400

SIZE: 10.5 ACRES (458,251 SF)

ZONING: CI (CAMPUS INDUSTRIAL)

(SEE NARRRATIVE FOR FULL LEGAL DESCRIPTION)

TAXLOT #3-2E-09D -01300

SIZE: 46.7 ACRES (2,032,945 SF)

ZONING: R8 (SINGLE FAMILY DWELLING)

(SEE NARRRATIVE FOR FULL LEGAL DESCRIPTION)

TAXLOT #3-2E-09D -01200

SIZE: 14.6 ACRES (635,540 SF)

ZONING: R8 (8,000 SINGLE FAMILY DWELLING)

(SEE NARRRATIVE FOR FULL LEGAL DESCRIPTION)

EXISTING WETLAND

(44,823 SF)

TAXLOT #3-2E-09D -01401

SIZE: 4.2 ACRES (184,258 SF)

ZONING: I (INSTUTIONAL)

TAXLOT #3-2E-09D -01500

SIZE: 4.9 ACRES (212,137 SF)

ZONING: I (INSTUTIONAL)
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TAXLOT #3-2E-09D -01380

SIZE: 0.3 ACRES (13,939 SF)

ZONING: R8

(SEE NARRRATIVE FOR

FULL LEGAL DESCRIPTION)
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EXISTING CONDITIONS SITE PLAN1

EXISTING SITE DATA

EXISTING H.S. SITE AREAS

SITE 1 (3-2E-09D-01300): MAIN H.S.

SITE 2 (3-2E-09D-01380): ATHLETIC SLIVER

SITE 3 (3-2E-09D-01200): WEST ATHLETIC

SITE 4 (3-2E-09D-01400): TMF14

          TOTAL

EXISTING BUILDING COVERAGE

BUILDING 1: MAIN HIGH SCHOOL BUILDING

BUILDING 2: EXISTING ROTC/SHOP

BUILDING 3:  ANNOUNCER SHED

BUILDING 4:  GREENHOUSE

BUILDING 5:  BASEBALL HITTING FACILITY

BUILDING 6:  CONCESSIONS #1

BUILDING 7:  SHED NEAR HITTING FACILITY

BUILDING 8:  IRRIGATION PUMP HOUSE

BUILDING 9: POLE BARN

BUILDING 10: HOUSE

BUILDING 11: GARAGE

BUILDING 12: BARN

TOTAL EXISTING BUILDING COVERAGE

EXISTING F.A.R.

TOTAL EXISTING BUILDING COVERAGE / TOTAL SITE AREA

(NO F.A.R. REQUIREMENTS FOR CI ZONE)

EXISTING IMPERVIOUS AREA

BUILDING COVERAGE  

PAVED PRIVATE DRIVES   

PAVED PARKING   

PAVED SIDEWALKS & OTHER

TOTAL IMPERVIOUS AREA

TOTAL IMPERVIOUS AREA / TOTAL SITE AREA 

EXISTING PARKING BY LOT

REGULAR COMPACT H.C. TOTAL

255 172 4 431

159 0 8 167

16 0 0 24

189 0 6 195

169 0 4 176

53 0 3 56

841 172 25 1038

PARKING AREA

EXISTING PARKING

EXISTING HIGH SCHOOL

PARKING LOT #1

EXISTING HIGH SCHOOL

PARKING LOT #2

EXISTING HIGH SCHOOL

PARKING LOT #3

EXISTING HIGH SCHOOL

PARKING LOT #4

EXISTING HIGH SCHOOL

PARKING LOT #5

EXISTING HIGH SCHOOL

PARKING LOT #6

EXISTING TOTAL

EXISTING PARKING SUMMARY

EXISTING HIGH SCHOOL REQUIRED PARKING

(PER OREGON CITY PLANNING CODE SECTION 17.52.020)

MINIMUM PARKING REQUIREMENT FACTORS

0.2 X SUM OF STAFF+STUDENTS (200 + 2300 = 2500)

13.3 SPACES/ATHLETIC FIELD (5 USED AT +/- 50% CAPACITY)

TOTAL REQUIRED PARKING (MINIMUM)

MAXIMUM PARKING REQUIREMENT FACTORS

0.3 X SUM OF STAFF+STUDENTS (200 + 2300 = 2500) 

60.5 SPACES/ATHLETIC FIELD (5 USED AT +/- 50% CAPACITY)

TOTAL REQUIRED PARKING (MAXIMUM)

TOTAL PARKING PROVIDED

REQUIRED HANDICAPPED PARKING

(20/FIRST 1000 + (1) FOR EACH ADDITIONAL 100

+ 1 WHEELCHAIR ONLY SPACE/EVERY 6 SPACES)

PROVIDED HANDICAPPED PARKING STANDARD

WHEELCHAIR ONLY

TOTAL

REQUIRED CARPOOL/VANPOOL SPACES

(PER OREGON CITY PLANNING CODE 17.52.040)

5% OF SUM OF EMPLOYEES+STUDENTS+COMMUTERS

152 FACULTY + 700 STUDENTS = 852 x .05 = 42.6

PROVIDED CARPOOL/VANPOOL PARKING

REQUIRED BICYCLE PARKING

(PER OREGON CITY PLANNING CODE 17.52.060)

2 SPACE / CLASSROOM x 95 CLASSROOMS

MIN. COVERED BICYCLE PARKING OF 50%

PROVIDED BICYCLE PARKING

PROVIDED COVERED BICYCLE PARKING

EXISTING PARKING INTERIOR LANDSCAPING

EXISTING GROSS PARKING AREA (LOTS 1-6)

EXISTING PARKING INTERIOR LANDSCAPING  

PARKING INTERIOR LANDSCAPING PERCENTAGE 

REQUIRED PARKING LOT INTERIOR LANDSCAPING PERCENTAGE

500 SPACES

67 SPACES

567 SPACES

750 SPACES

303 SPACES

1,053 SPACES

1,038 SPACES

21 SPACES

18 SPACES

5 SPACES

23 SPACES

43 SPACES

1 SPACE

190 SPACES

95 SPACES

96 SPACES

0 SPACES

482,733 SF

79,630 SF

16.5%

10%

EXISTING LANDSCAPING DATA

EXISTING SITE LANDSCAPING

TOTAL LANDSCAPED AREA    

TOTAL SITE LANDSCAPING AREA / TOTAL SITE AREA  

REQUIRED LANDSCAPING AREA

2,032,945 SF (46.7 ACRES)

13,939 SF (0.3 ACRES)

635,540 SF (14.6 ACRES)

459,243 SF (10.5 ACRES)

3,141,667 SF (72.1 ACRES)

± 218,321 SF

 ± 9,280 SF

± 100 SF

± 1,420 SF

± 12,800 SF

± 288 SF

± 120 SF

± 154 SF

± 1300 SF

± 947 SF

± 225 SF

± 1029 SF

245,984 SF

7.83%

245,984 SF

48,951 SF

403,103 SF

193,757 SF

891,795 SF

28.39%

NOTE: SEE CIVIL DRAWINGS FOR UTILITY LOCATIONS

OK

2,276,625 SF

72.47%

15% OK
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MASTER PLAN

DEVELOPMENT

BOUNDARY

AREA OF NEW DEVELOPMENT

(SEE DETAILED DEVELOPMENT

SITE PLAN - SHEET LU0.3)
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BUILDING 13

NEW

TRANSPORTATION

& MAINTENANCE

BUILDING

±26,150 SF

BUILDING 4

EXISTING

GREENHOUSE

±1,420 SF

(FUTURE REMOVAL)

EXISTING WETLAND

44,823 SF

50' WETLAND

BUFFER

TAXLOT #3-2E-09D -01300

SIZE: 46.7 ACRES (2,032,945 SF)

ZONING: R8 (SINGLE FAMILY DWELLING)

(SEE NARRRATIVE FOR FULL LEGAL DESCRIPTION)

TAXLOT #3-2E-09D -01200

SIZE: 14.6 ACRES (635,540 SF)

ZONING: R8 (SINGLE FAMILY DWELLING)

(SEE NARRRATIVE FOR FULL LEGAL

DESCRIPTION)

TAXLOT #3-2E-09D -01400

SIZE: 10.5 ACRES (458,251 SF)

ZONING: CI (CAMPUS INDUSTRIAL)

(SEE NARRRATIVE FOR FULL LEGAL

DESCRIPTION)
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(288 SF)
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(± 12,800SF)
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FUTURE CITY PARK

TAXLOT #3-2E-09D -01401

SIZE: 4.2 ACRES (184,258 SF)

ZONING: I (INSTUTIONAL)

TAXLOT #3-2E-09D -01500

SIZE: 4.9 ACRES (212,137 SF)

ZONING: I (INSTUTIONAL)

P
A

R
TIA

L M
EY

ER

R
D

. EX
TENSIO

N

BUILDING 9

EXISTING POLE BARN

(TO BE REMOVED)

EXISTING HOUSE

(TO BE REMOVED)

PHASE 1

PHASE 1

PHASE 1

EXISTING

DUGOUT

EXISTING DUGOUT

EXISTING

GRAND STANDS

BUILDING 3

EXISTING

ANNOUNCER

SHED

(±180 SF)

BUILDING 8

EXISTING IRRIGATION

PUMP HOUSE

(154 SF)

EXISTING

SCORE BOARD

EXISTING GAS

METER ENCLOSURE

EXISTING 5'

WIDE ADA

PEDESTRIAN

WALK

P
R
O

P
E
R
T
Y
 L

IN
E

PROPERTY LINE

BIKE RACK #4

10 BIKES

BIKE RACKS #3

20 BIKES

BIKE RACK #5

10 BIKES

12 NEW CP/VP

SPACES

15 NEW CP/VP

SPACES

1 
E
X

IS
T
IN

G
 +

 9
 N

E
W

C
P

/
V

P
 S

P
A

C
E
S

TAXLOT #3-2E-09D -01200

SIZE: 14.6 ACRES (635,540 SF)

ZONING: R8 (SINGLE FAMILY DWELLING)
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TAXLOT #3-2E-09D -01380

SIZE: 0.3 ACRES (13,939 SF)

ZONING: R8

(SEE NARRRATIVE FOR

FULL LEGAL DESCRIPTION)
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PROPOSED CAMPUS SITE PLAN1

PROPOSED SITE DATA

H.S. SITE AREAS

SITE 1 (3-2E-09D-01300): MAIN H.S.                    

SITE 2 (3-2E-09D-01380): ATHLETIC SLIVER         

SITE 3 (3-2E-09D-01200): WEST ATHLETIC

SITE 4 (3-2E-09D-01400): TMF14                              

          TOTAL

PROPOSED BUILDING COVERAGE

BUILDING 1: MAIN HIGH SCHOOL BUILDING  

BUILDING 2: EXISTING ROTC/SHOP    

BUILDING 3:  ANNOUNCER SHED  

BUILDING 4:  GREENHOUSE (PHASE 4 REMOVAL)

BUILDING 5:  BASEBALL HITTING

BUILDING 6:  CONCESSIONS #1

BUILDING 7:  SHED NEAR HITTING FACILITY

BUILDING 8:  IRRIGATION PUMP HOUSE

BUILDING 9: POLE BARN (PHASE 1 REMOVAL)

BUILDING 10: HOUSE (PHASE 4 REMOVAL)

BUILDING 11: GARAGE (PHASE 4 REMOVAL)

BUILDING 12: BARN  (PHASE 4 REMOVAL)

PROPOSED BUILDING 13: TMF 15 (PHASE 1)

PROPOSED BUILDING 14: SOFTBALL HITTING (PHASE 3)

TOTAL PROPOSED BUILDING COVERAGE (PHASE 1)

TOTAL PROPOSED BUILDING COVERAGE (PHASE 4)  

SITE F.A.R. BY PHASE

PHASE 1: 270,375 SF / 3,124,209 SF = 0.0865

PHASE 4: 279,554 SF / 3,124,209 SF = 0.0895

(NO F.A.R. REQUIREMENTS FOR CI ZONE)

PROPOSED IMPERVIOUS AREA

PHASE 1

BUILDING COVERAGE  

PAVED PRIVATE DRIVES   

PAVED PARKING   

PAVED SIDEWALKS & OTHER

TOTAL IMPERVIOUS AREA PHASE 1

TOTAL IMPERVIOUS AREA / TOTAL SITE AREA 

PHASE 4

BUILDING COVERAGE  

PAVED PRIVATE DRIVES   

PAVED PARKING   

PAVED SIDEWALKS & OTHER

TOTAL IMPERVIOUS AREA, END OF PHASE 4

TOTAL IMPERVIOUS AREA / TOTAL SITE AREA 

2,032,945 SF (46.7 ACRES)

13,939 SF (0.3 ACRES)

635,540 SF (14.6 ACRES)

441,785 SF (10.1 ACRES)

3,124,209 SF (71.7 ACRES)

± 218,321 SF

 ± 9,280 SF

± 100 SF

± 1,420 SF

± 12,800 SF

± 288 SF

± 120 SF

± 154 SF

± 1300 SF

± 947 SF

± 225 SF

± 1029 SF

25,691 SF

± 12,800 SF

270,375 SF

279,554 SF

8.65%

8.95%

270,375 SF

48,951 SF

453,057 SF

382,296 SF

1,154,679 SF

36.95%

279,554 SF

48,951 SF

453,057 SF

382,296 SF

1,163,858 SF

37.25%

PROPOSED PARKING SUMMARY

EXISTING HIGH SCHOOL REQUIRED PARKING

(PER OREGON CITY PLANNING CODE SECTION 17.52.020)

MINIMUM PARKING REQUIREMENT FACTORS

0.2 X SUM OF STAFF+STUDENTS (250 + 2500 = 2750)

13.3 SPACES/ATHLETIC FIELD (5 USED AT +/- 50% CAPACITY)

TOTAL REQUIRED PARKING (MINIMUM)

MAXIMUM PARKING REQUIREMENT FACTORS

0.3 X SUM OF STAFF+STUDENTS (250 + 2500 = 2750) 

60.5 SPACES/ATHLETIC FIELD (5 USED AT +/- 50% CAPACITY)

TOTAL REQUIRED PARKING (MAXIMUM)

NEW T& M FACILITY REQUIRED PARKING

(PER OREGON CITY PLANNING CODE SECTION 17.52.020)

MINIMUM PARKING REQUIREMENT FACTORS

S-1: STORAGE WAREHOUSE - LIGHT INDUSTRIAL - 19,981 SF 

1.30 SPACES PER 1,000 SF

B: BUSINESS - OFFICE - 10,970 SF

2.70 SPACES PER 1,000 SF

VEHICLE STORAGE

0.5 SPACES/EMPLOYEE/DRIVER (81 DRIVERS)

TOTAL T&M FACILITY REQUIRED PARKING (MINIMUM)

MAXIMUM PARKING REQUIREMENT FACTORS

S-1: STORAGE WAREHOUSE - LIGHT INDUSTRIAL - 19,981 SF 

1.60 SPACES PER 1,000 SF

B: BUSINESS - 10,970 SF

3.33 SPACES PER 1,000 SF

VEHICLE STORAGE

1.0 SPACES/EMPLOYEE/DRIVER (81 DRIVERS)

TOTAL T&M FACILITY REQUIRED PARKING (MAXIMUM)

MINIMUM PARKING REQUIRED FOR CAMPUS

HIGH SCHOOL SITE

NEW TRANSPORTATION & MAINTENANCE FACILITY

TOTAL PARKING

MAXIMUM PARKING REQUIRED FOR CAMPUS

HIGH SCHOOL SITE

NEW TRANSPORTATION & MAINTENANCE FACILITY

TOTAL PARKING

TOTAL PARKING PROVIDED PHASE 1

HIGH SCHOOL SITE

NEW TRANSPORTATION & MAINTENANCE FACILITY

PHASE 1 TOTAL PARKING

TOTAL PARKING PROVIDED PHASE 2-4

HIGH SCHOOL SITE

NEW TRANSPORTATION & MAINTENANCE FACILITY

PHASE 2-4 TOTAL PARKING

550 SPACES

67 SPACES

617 SPACES

825 SPACES

303 SPACES

1,128 SPACES

26 SPACES

30 SPACES

41 SPACES

97 SPACES

32 SPACES

37 SPACES

81 SPACES

 150 SPACES

617 SPACES

97 SPACES

714 SPACES

1,128 SPACES

150 SPACES

1,278 SPACES

1,038 SPACES

138 SPACES

1,176 SPACES

983 SPACES

138 SPACES

1,121 SPACES

NOTE: SEE CIVIL DRAWINGS FOR UTILITY LOCATIONS

PROPOSED LANDSCAPING DATA

PROPOSED SITE LANDSCAPING

PHASE 1

TOTAL LANDSCAPED AREA

   TOTAL SITE LANDSCAPING AREA / TOTAL SITE AREA  

REQUIRED LANDSCAPING AREA

PHASE 2-4

TOTAL LANDSCAPED AREA

   TOTAL SITE LANDSCAPING AREA / TOTAL SITE AREA

REQUIRED LANDSCAPING AREA

1,969,530 SF

63.05%

15%

1,960,351 SF

62.75%

15%

REQUIRED HANDICAPPED PARKING

(PER 2014 OSSC TABLE 1106.1)

HIGH SCHOOL SITE

(20/FIRST 1000 + (1) FOR EACH ADDITIONAL 100

+ 1 WHEELCHAIR ONLY SPACE/EVERY 6 SPACES)

PROVIDED HANDICAPPED PARKING STANDARD

WHEELCHAIR ONLY

TOTAL

TRANSPORTATION & MAINTENANCE FACILITY

(5/101-150 PARKING STALLS + 1 WHEELCHAIR ONLY)

PROVIDED HANDICAPPED PARKING STANDARD

WHEELCHAIR ONLY

TOTAL

REQUIRED CARPOOL/VANPOOL SPACES

(PER OREGON CITY PLANNING CODE 17.52.040)

HIGH SCHOOL SITE

5% OF SUM OF EMPLOYEES+STUDENTS+COMMUTERS

152 FACULTY + 700 STUDENTS = 852 x .05 = 42.6

PHASE 1 PROVIDED CARPOOL/VANPOOL PARKING

PHASE 2-4 PROVIDED CARPOOL / VANPOOL PARKING

TRANSPORTATION & MAINTENANCE FACILITY

5% OF SUM OF EMPLOYEES+STUDENTS+COMMUTERS

125 EMPLOYEES = 114 x .05 = 5.7

PROVIDED CARPOOL/VANPOOL PARKING

REQUIRED BICYCLE PARKING

(PER OREGON CITY PLANNING CODE 17.52.060)

HIGH SCHOOL SITE

2 SPACE / CLASSROOM x 95 CLASSROOMS

REQUIRED BICYCLE PARKING

REQUIRED COVERED BICYCLE PARKING (MIN. 50%)

EXISTING BICYCLE PARKING

EXISTING COVERED BICYCLE PARKING

TRANSPORTATION & MAINTENANCE FACILITY

1 SPACE / 20 PARKING SPACES = 136/20 = 6.8

REQUIRED BICYCLE PARKING

REQUIRED COVERED BICYCLE PARKING  (MIN. 50%)

PROVIDED BICYCLE PARKING

PROVIDED COVERED BICYCLE PARKING

PROPOSED PARKING INTERIOR LANDSCAPING

PHASE 1 GROSS PARKING AREA (LOT 1-7)

PARKING INTERIOR LANDSCAPING  

PARKING INTERIOR LANDSCAPING PERCENTAGE 

REQUIRED PARKING LOT INTERIOR LANDSCAPING PERCENTAGE

 

PHASE 2-4 GROSS PARKING AREA (LOT 1-7)

PARKING INTERIOR LANDSCAPING  

PARKING INTERIOR LANDSCAPING PERCENTAGE 

REQUIRED PARKING LOT INTERIOR LANDSCAPING PERCENTAGE

21 SPACES

18 SPACES

5 SPACES

23 SPACES

4 SPACES

1 SPACES

5 SPACES

43 SPACES

01 SPACE

43 SPACES

6 SPACES

190 SPACES

95 SPACES

96 SPACES

0 SPACES

7 SPACES

4 SPACES

8 SPACES

4 SPACES

544,053 SF

90,996 SF

16.73%

10%

544,053 SF

99,211 SF

18.24%

10%

PROPOSED PARKING SUMMARY (CONT.)

OK

OK

OK

OK



LARGE / MEDIUM BUS STORAGE
(48 SPACES)

LARGE / MEDIUM BUS STORAGE
(50 SPACES)

SMALL BUS STORAGE
(28 SPACES)
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 1" = 40'-0"LU A0.3

DETAIL DEVELOPMENT SITE PLAN1

PROPOSED SITE DATA

TAX LOT #:  01400 32E09D

LEGAL DESCRIPTION: SEE NARRATIVE FOR FULL LEGAL DESCRIPTION

DEED DOCUMENT#: 2000-009206 PARCEL I

ZONING: CAMPUS INDUSTRIAL (CI)

PROPOSED SITE AREA:

PROPOSED BUILDABLE SITE AREA:

PROPOSED WATER QUALITY FACILITIES:

WETLAND AND BUFFER AREA:

TOTAL SITE AREA

PROPOSED BUILDING COVERAGE

PROPOSED T&M BUILDING GROSS FLOOR AREA

PROPOSED F.A.R.

PROPOSED IMPERVIOUS AREA

BUILDING COVERAGE   

PAVED PARKING   

PAVED SIDEWALKS & OTHER

TOTAL IMPERVIOUS AREA PHASE 1

TOTAL IMPERVIOUS AREA / TOTAL SITE AREA

NEW T& M FACILITY REQUIRED PARKING (SEE LU A0.3)

PROPOSED PARKING SUMMARY

7.37 ACRES (321,386 SF)

0.74 ACRES (32,130 SF)

2.03 ACRES (88,269 SF)

10.14 ACRES (441,785 SF)

25,691 SF

4.7%

25,691 SF

48,816 SF

185,749 SF

260,256 SF

58.9%

PROPOSED LANDSCAPING DATA

PROPOSED SITE LANDSCAPING

PHASE 1

TOTAL LANDSCAPED AREA

   TOTAL SITE LANDSCAPING AREA / TOTAL SITE AREA  

REQUIRED LANDSCAPING AREA

181,529 SF

41.1%

15%
OK

PROPOSED PARKING INTERIOR LANDSCAPING

GROSS PARKING AREA 

PARKING INTERIOR LANDSCAPING  

PARKING INTERIOR LANDSCAPING PERCENTAGE 

REQUIRED PARKING LOT INTERIOR LANDSCAPING PERCENTAGE

57,667 SF

8,851 SF

15.3%

10%

OK



1 2 3 4 5 6
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D

E

F

508 SF

MAINT. PARTS

123

149 SF

COMPRESSOR

129

138 SF

STORAGE

124

72 SF

LOCKERS

128A

85 SF

OFFICE

126

142 SF

OFFICE

127

291 SF

BREAK

113 236 SF

MENS

111

278 SF

WOMENS

110

312 SF

CONFERENCE

108

2474 SF

MAINTENANCE

SHOPS

122

110 SF

ELEC.

137

167 SF

OFFICE

107

117 SF

OFFICE

106

172 SF

OFFICE

105

158 SF

OFFICE

104

147 SF

OFFICE

116

160 SF

OFFICE

117

567 SF

DISPATCH

118

2176 SF

DRIVER'S

BREAK

119

573 SF

TIRE SERVICE

134

251 SF

STORAGE

132

754 SF

TRANS.

PARTS

133

202 SF

TRAINER

OFFICE

121172 SF

TRAINING

STORAGE

131

127 SF

FLUIDS

STORAGE

136

43 SF

JAN.

112

56 SF

MDF

109

COURTYARD

EMERGENCY

GENERATOR

308 SF

CHAIR /
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120

8137 SF
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SHOPS
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CANOPY ABOVE DASHED
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FIRST FLOOR PLAN - LAND USE1
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SECOND FLOOR PLAN - LAND USE1



FIRST FLOOR

0' - 0"

SECOND FLOOR

13' - 0"

123456

T.O. PARAPET

24' - 8"

T.O. COPING

28' - 0"
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P-1P-1P-1
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COLOR:  CASTLE WHITE

CMU-2 GROUND FACE CMU

COLOR: CASTLE WHITE

GL-1 GLAZING

M-1 PREFINISHED METAL FLASHINGS & TRIM

COLOR: MATCH COOL ZACLIQUE II

M-2 ALUMINUM STOREFRONT SYSTEM (WITH INTEGRAL LIGHT SHELVES AT SIM.)

COLOR: CLEAR ANODIZED

MP-1 METAL PANEL 1 (CORRUGATED)

COLOR: COOL ZACLIQUE II

MP-2 METAL PANEL 2 (FLAT PAN WITH RIBS)

COLOR: COOL METALLIC SILVER

MP-3 METAL PANEL 3 (FLUSH PANEL)

COLOR:  CLEAR ANODIZED

P-1 EXTERIOR PAINT (CONCRETE)

COLOR: MATCH MILLER 0573 "CHINTZ"

P-2 EXTERIOR PAINT (METAL CANOPY)

COLOR: MATCH COOL ZACLIQUE II

P-3 EXTERIOR PAINT (BOLLARD)

COLOR: "SAFETY" YELLOW

EXTERIOR FINISH MATERIAL LEGEND
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DESIGN REVIEW
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 1/8" = 1'-0"LU A2.1

EAST ELEVATION - LAND USE1

 1/8" = 1'-0"LU A2.1

WEST ELEVATION - LAND USE2

 1/8" = 1'-0"LU A2.1

NORTH ELEVATION - LAND USE3

 1/8" = 1'-0"LU A2.1

SOUTH ELEVATION - LAND USE4
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GLEN OAK ROAD

PARKING LOT #1

TENNIS COURTS

MEYERS ROAD
MEYERS ROAD

 EXISTING SOCCER FIELD

 EXISTING SOCCER FIELD
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LAND USE /

DESIGN REVIEW

SCALE:  1" = 40'-0"1 SITE PLAN - LIGHTING 0 80 120 16040

1" = 40'-0"

SHEET NOTES

#KEYED NOTES

A PHOTOMETRICS WERE ONLY CALCULATED FOR SITE POLES
AND WALL MOUNTED POLE FIXTURES BY BUILDING DRIVE
ENTRIES. PEDESTRIAN SCALE LUMINAIRES WERE NOT
INCLUDED IN CALCULATIONS.
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LAND USE /

DESIGN REVIEW

SCALE:  1" = 40'-0"1 SITE PLAN - LIGHTING 0 80 120 16040

1" = 40'-0"

SHEET NOTES

#KEYED NOTES

A PHOTOMETRICS WERE ONLY CALCULATED FOR SITE POLES
AND WALL MOUNTED POLE FIXTURES BY BUILDING DRIVE
ENTRIES. PEDESTRIAN SCALE LUMINAIRES WERE NOT
INCLUDED IN CALCULATIONS.

1) Parking Pole

The LED Galleon Gleon pole at 20’, 25’, and 30’ has many 
different light output and distribution options making it a 
great candidate to light a large area with the same pole. 

2) Covered Storage

SLS Linda fixture, LED, is a vapor tight wrap that can be 
surface or pendant mounted in the exterior covered area. 
The LED’s can handle exterior temperature swings. 

3) bollard

The LED Cooper Eon 303 bollard will be used to light the 
courtyard by the main entrance. It’s comes with one or two 
heads and has a similar aesthetic to the site pole. 
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LAND USE / DESIGN REVIEW

SCALE:  1/8" = 1'-0"1 FIRST FLOOR - FLOOR PLAN - LIGHTING 0 16 24 328

1/8" = 1'-0"

SHEET NOTES

#KEYED NOTES

A PHOTOMETRICS WERE ONLY CALCULATED FOR SITE POLES
AND WALL MOUNTED POLE FIXTURES BY BUILDING DRIVE
ENTRIES. PEDESTRIAN SCALE LUMINAIRES WERE NOT
INCLUDED IN CALCULATIONS.

Site Plan - Lighting

4) Under Canopy Lighting

Surface mounting the Alight Accolade directly beneath the 
canopy on the outer edge will provide light for the drive 
entries and the drive aisles as well. 
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LAND USE/

DESIGN REVIEW

SCALE:  1" = 40'-0"1
SITE PLAN - LIGHTING PHOTOMETRICS 0 80 120 16040

1" = 40'-0"

SHEET NOTES
A PHOTOMETRICS WERE ONLY CALCULATED FOR SITE POLES

AND WALL MOUNTED POLE FIXTURES BY BUILDING DRIVE

ENTRIES. PEDESTRIAN SCALE LUMINAIRES WERE NOT

INCLUDED IN CALCULATIONS.
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